

06-18-2004



TRADENIET III		
	02769552	
Docket No.: BCS03467-01		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record to	he attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): William J. Storti Evan A. Groat Yucheng Jin Trent H. Punnett	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION Internal Address: Law Department	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3 Name of conveyance:	Street Address: 101 Tournament Drive City: Horsham	
Other	State: PA Zip: 19044	
Execution 5/18/04,5/24/04,6/07/04 Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: MOTOROLA, INC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Law Department	Enclosed	
/17/2004 NGETACHE 00000170 ROCKETT E	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
FC:8023reet Addres40.00 DA 101 Tournament Drive	8. Deposit account number: 502117	
City: Horsham State: PA Zip 19044 :	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to	true and correct and any attached co py is a true copy of the original document.	
Esteban A. Rockett	8 JUNE 2008	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum	nents: 5	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

06/17/2004 NOETACHE 09609170 502117 MaRCREPTES By Parts, Commissioner of Patents, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1 EC:A021 40.00-BA

Docket No. BCS03467-01

REEL: 015462 FRAME: 0605

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, WILLIAM J. STORTI, HAVERFORD, PA; EVAN A. GROAT, LANSDALE, PA; YUCHENG JIN, CHALFONT, PA; and TRENT H. PUNNETT, SAN DIEGO, CA; have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Horsham, State of Pennsylvania, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in BASE FOR BROADBAND ROUTER ENCLOSURE (Docket No. BCS03467-01) described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION, for the sole use and benefit of GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to

Page 1 BCS03467

PATENT REEL: 015462 FRAME: 0606 issue the patents of their respective countries to GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

WILLIAM J. STORTI

DATE

STATE OF

Pennsylvania)

)ss

COUNTY OF

Montgomery)

The undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that WILLIAM J. STORTI, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this <u>19</u>

day of W

. 2004.

My commission expires:

Notarial Seal Carol J. Smith, Notary Public Horsham Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires June 22, 2006

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

Motary Public Signature

Printed Name of Notary Public

J. Smit

Page 2

BCS03467

PATENT REEL: 015462 FRAME: 0607

200 a 25 DATE: 6/1/04 EVAN A. GROAT	
STATE OF Pennsylvania))ss	
COUNTY OF Montgomery)	
The undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that EVAN A. GROAT, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and notarial seal this	_, 2004.
My commission expires:	
Notarial Seal Carol J. Smith, Notary Public Horsham Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires June 22, 2006 Mamber, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries Notary Public Signature Aure J. June 1 Printed Name of Notary Public Aure J. June 1 Printed Name of Notary Public Aure J. June 1 Aure J. June 1 Printed Name of Notary Public Aure J. June 1 Aure J. J	
DATE: 6/7/2004	
YUCHENGLIN	
STATE OF Pennsylvania)	
)ss COUNTY OF Montgomery)	
The undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that YUCHENG JIN, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
Given under my hand and notarial seal this day ofune	_, 2004.
My commission expires:	
Notarial Seal Carol J. Smith, Notary Public Horsham Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires June 22, 2006 Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries Notary Public Signature Outer Public Signature Printed Name of Notary Public Outer J. Smith	

Page 3

BCS03467

State of California

On May 34, 2004, before me, Jankey Jonkins, Notary Public personally appeared Trent & Punnett

personally known to me

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

SANDRA JENKINS Commission # 1486132

Place Notary Seal Above

RECORDED: 06/14/2004

Jandra Lakeus Signature of Notary Public

Page 4

BCS03467-01